Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel (AP-II)

No.Per(AP-B)B(2)-1/2005-Pt

ĩ

Dated Shimla-2, the 5^{th} May, 2017

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of powers vested in him under Article 316 of the Constitution of India, the Governor of Himachal Pradesh is pleased to appoint Smt. Meera Walia, Ex-Principal, RKMV, Shimla as Member, Himachal Pradesh Public Service Commission for a term of six years from the date on which she enters upon her service or until she attains the age of sixty two years, whichever is earlier.

By Order

V.C.Pharka

Chief Secretary to the

Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. Per(AP-B)B(2)1/2005-Pt Dated Shimla-2, 5th May, 2017 A Copy is forwarded to:-

- 1. The Secretary to Governor, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 2. The Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, H.P. Shimla.
- 3. Sr. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary to the Govt. of H.P.
- 4. Smt. Meera Walia, Secretary Cottage, U.S.Club, Shimla-171 001
- 5. The Secretary, Himachal Pradesh Public Service Commission, Shimla-2.
- 6. All the Administrative Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171 002.
- 7. All the Divisional Commissioners in Himachal Pradesh.
- 8. All Heads of Departments in Himachal Pradesh.
- 9. All Deputy Commissioner in H.P.
- 10. The Director, Information & Public Relations, H.P. Shimla-2.
- 11. The Controller (F&A) D.O.P., H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-2.
- 12. Personal file of the Officer.

(O.P.Bhandari)

Under Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Tel. No. 2628499